## Executive Committee for Elections and Recalling, National Taiwan University Student Association

## **NOTICE**

Issuedate: September 15, 2024

Document number: Election No. 20241001

Appendix: Link to the form of Electoral District Selection:

https://forms.gle/yJfu4iXY2gJkoTvd9



Subject: Notice of Electoral District Selection rules and application method of the "2024 First Semester (Autumn Semester 2024) Election".

According to Article 19-2 Paragraph 1 of "National Taiwan University Student Association Election and Recall Act".

- 1. Notice of Electoral District Selection.
- 2. According to Article 19-1 of "National Taiwan University Student Association Election and Recall Act", a double major elector could only choose one college as an electoral district.
- 3. Electoral District Selection Description
  - (1) The validity of the Electoral District Selection is for Student Representatives of National Taiwan University Student Council only.
  - (2) A double major elector could only choose one college as an electoral district.
  - (3) A double major elector who did not submit the application for double major electoral district selection by the deadline (i.e. September 26 23:59) shall be the elector of the original electoral district. The electors do not need to apply if they do not want to change the electoral district.
- 4. Application Information
  - (1) The application form will be available when this notice announced as of 23:59 Thursday, September 29, 2024.
    - (2) Please click the following link to complete the online form: (https://forms.gle/yJfu4iXY2gJkoTvd9)
  - (3) Withdraw the application via email (<u>election@ntusa.ntu.edu.tw</u>) before the application deadline, late work will not be accepted.
  - (4) The National Taiwan University Student Association Election and Recalling Execution Commission will reply to the results to the applicants uniformly on Sunday, October 2, 2024.

5. According to Article 19-3 of "National Taiwan University Student Association Election and Recall Act", the electoral district selection will take effect three days after the deadline.

Chairperson Tang, Heng-Chun

Tang Heng Chin